Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Cornel Hagiopol	12/02/2004
Mr. Yuping Luo	12/02/2004
Mr. David F. Townsend	12/03/2004
Mr. James W. Johnston	12/01/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Georgia-Pacific Resins, Inc.
Street Address:	133 Peachtree Street NE
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10919488

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)584-1461

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-652-5988 Email: ilsmith@gapac.com

Correspondent Name: isler

Address Line 1: 133 Peachtree Street NE Address Line 2: Law Department (43) Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Inga L. Smith

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment_1#page1.tif source=Assignment_2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015426 FRAME: 0584

500014082

source=Assignment_3#page1.tif source=Assignment_4#page1.tif source=Assignment_5#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015426 FRAME: 0585

ASSIGNMENT

WHERE/AS, WE, CORNEL HAGIOPOL, a citizen of Romania residing at 1176 Madalay Court, Libum, Georgia 30047; YUPING LUO, a citizen of the United States residing at 430 Arborshade Trace, Duluth, Georgia 30097; DAVID F. TOWNSEND, a citizen of the United States residing at 3458 Cedarwood Court, Loganville, Georgia 30052; and JAMES V/. JOHNSTON, a citizen of the United States residing at 2572 Collins Port Cove, Suwanee, Georgia 30024; ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in "BLENDS OF GLYOXALATED POLYCRYLAMIDES AND PAPER STRENGTHENING AGENTS," for which a utility application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on August 17, 2004, and accorded Serial No. 10/919,488; and

W HEREAS, Georgia-Pacific Resins, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the afcresaid invention, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Georgia-Pacific Resins, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the invention as described in the said application, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the Unite I States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Georgia-Pacific Resins, Inc., as assignee;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict with this Assignment;

Assignment - Page 1 of 5

(591683)

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional continuation, reissue, and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful paths and declarations relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said assignee.

IN WITNEŞS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand and seal this Amaday
of <u>1020 east (67</u> , 2004.	•
	CODUCT STACTORY
· ·	CORNEL HAGIOPOL
State of Sanga) ss: County of Section)	
County of Setralle) ss.	
On this <u>a^{n 2} day of <i>Qean</i> b</u>	محمد, 2004, before me a Notary Public in and
for the County and State aforesaid, pers	onally appeared CORNEL HAGIOPOL, to me
known and known to me to be the perso	on of that name, which signed and sealed the
totečojić iustrnusur aug acknowledčed	the same to be of his free act and deed.
	Notary Public ZN234 Former
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: <u>기계과 경우</u> 화이스의
	MARY I Georgia Motary Public, From Georgia My Commission 1 July 2008
	Ray Commission L., 2008

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have of <u>2022/2016/2/2</u> , 2004.	hereunto sel my hand and seal thisday
State of <u>State</u>) ss:	
Or this day of Countries, 2004, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared YUPING LUO, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, which signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.	
	Notary Public Mary Floride
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: May 76, 205
	MARY F. BOWDEN Notary Public, Rockdate County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 30, 2005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have of Alexander 2004.	hereunto set my hand and seal this 311 day DAVID F. TOWNSEND
State of Leason) ss:	
County of Da Kall) ss.	
for the County and State aforesaid, pers known and known to me to be the perso	(<u>&L, 2004, before me a Notary Public in and</u> sonally appeared DAVID F. TOWNSEND, to me on of that name, which signed and sealed the I the same to be of his free act and deed.
	Notary Public // Ary 2 Dozu De J My Commission Expires: // 27 30, 2005
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: 1107 30 2005 MARY F. BOWDEN / Notary Public, Rockdate Co My Commission Expires M.,
	(AARY F. BOWDEN South County, Georgia States May 33, 2006

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have of Arabet, 2004.	hereunto set my hand and seal this day
of <u>Aren Cerl</u> , 2004.	Marian Milander and Marian Mar
?	JAMES W. JOHNSTON
State of Alaca)	Adam Market Mark
State of <u>Licingue</u>) ss:	
Or this day of december, 2004, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared JAMES W. JOHNSTON, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, which signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.	
	Notary Public Mary & Brush
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: My 30, 2005
	MARY F. BOWDEN Notary Public, Rockdate County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 30, 2005

Assignment - Page 5 of 5

(591688)

RECORDED: 12/08/2004

PATENT REEL: 015426 FRAME: 0590